2025 Missions Budget — West-Ark Church of Christ

ASIA

AFRICA

EUROPE

AGAPE ASIA

$1,200

Programs for young Lao men and women

INDIA

$6,600

Narasaraopet Church of Christ — Food programs

LAOS

$31,456

Eight Lao students’ training at BSLI; translation of Bible study materials
into Lao; evangelism and Bible training; less contribution of Lao Church
of Christ in Fort Smith ($7,000)

SE ASIA

$12,000

Tignor Family — evangelism and Bible translation

THAILAND

$26,400

Evangelism at Bangkok universities and rural congregation support in
Thailand and Laos

VIETNAM

$16,200

Assembly assistance

Phoumasone family financial assistance

ESWATINI (SWAZILAND)

Whittakers — Dr. Robert and Annette

ETHIOPIA

Deaf schools, preacher and computer training

Brooklyn Howard Work Fund

NIGERIA

Mbaise Region — evangelists + WBS program
Anambra State— Bible School and radio program

Kogi State — evangelism and congregation development
Edo State- evangelism and congregation development
Abia, Benue, and Kogi States’ radio programs

Five students at NIATS Bible School

Less World Radio contribution ($4,800)

Jeana Belote — travel
Renaissance Church of Christ

$10,200
$6,000

Funded

$60,000

$14,400

$39,740

$23,972

$3,500
$20,472

NORTH,
CENTRAL
& SOUTH
AMERICA

GUYANA

$5,320

Support for Narine Khublall, Bible student at Guyana Inter. Bible, and

Special Projects

HONDURAS

John and Michael Carson

UNITED STATES
University of Ohio Campus Ministry — support for Wolfes and Sigmons

$4,320
$1,000

$32,400

$12,000

WEST-ARK SHORT TERM MISSIONS

$5,000

Elder, staff, leadership, and missionary travel

OTHER

$5,000

All Programs Contingency

TOTAL
GENERAL FUND
MISSION TARGET

$291,688
($48,000)
$243,688




2025 Missions Budget — West-Ark Church of Christ
“....GOYE INTO ALL THE WORLD...”
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