2025 Missions Budget – West-Ark Church of Christ

ASIA	AGAPE ASIA	T	\$1,200
	Programs for young Lao men and women		
	INDIA		\$6,600
	Narasaraopet Church of Christ – Food programs		
	LAOS		\$31,456
	Eight Lao students' training at BSLI; translation of Bible study materials into Lao; evangelism and Bible training; less contribution of Lao Church of Christ in Fort Smith (\$7,000)		
	SE ASIA		\$12,000
	Tignor Family – evangelism and Bible translation		
	THAILAND		\$26,400
	Evangelism at Bangkok universities and rural congregation support in Thailand and Laos		
	VIETNAM		\$16,200
	Assembly assistance Phoumasone family financial assistance	\$10,200 \$6,000	
AFRICA	ESWATINI (SWAZILAND)		Funded
	Whittakers – Dr. Robert and Annette		
	ETHIOPIA		\$60,000
	Deaf schools, preacher and computer training		
	MOZAMBIQUE		\$14,400
	Brooklyn Howard Work Fund		. ,
	NIGERIA	<u> </u>	\$39,740
	Mbaise Region – evangelists + WBS program Anambra State – Bible School and radio program Kogi State – evangelism and congregation development Edo State- evangelism and congregation development Abia, Benue, and Kogi States' radio programs Five students at NIATS Bible School Less World Radio contribution (\$4,800)		
EUROPE	BULGARIA		\$23,972
	Jeana Belote – travel Renaissance Church of Christ	\$3,500 \$20,472	4-0,5
NORTH,	GUYANA		\$5,320
CENTRAL & SOUTH AMERICA	Support for Narine Khublall, Bible student at Guyana Inter. Bible, and Special Projects	\$4,320 \$1,000	
	HONDURAS		\$32,400
	John and Michael Carson		
	UNITED STATES		\$12,000
	University of Ohio Campus Ministry – support for Wolfes and Sigmons		
	WEST-ARK SHORT TERM MISSIONS		\$5,000
WEST ARK CHURCH OF CHRIST	Elder, staff, leadership, and missionary travel		4 - /4 4 4
	OTHER	+	\$5,000
	All Programs Contingency		42,000
	TOTAL	•	\$291,688

TOTAL
GENERAL FUND
MISSION TARGET

\$291,688

(\$48,000)

\$243,688

2025 Missions Budget – West-Ark Church of Christ "....GO YE INTO ALL THE WORLD..."

